
Welcome to the first edition of our 
METIS newsletter for parents/carers and 
students!

With only 8 short teaching weeks to go 
until the start of the GCSE exams we are 
excited about preparing students for their 
next chapter.  

As part of preparation for the final GCSE 
exams, we will be organising revision 
workshops during the Easter holidays.

We have recently sent over 700 Cause for 
Applause postcards to recognise the hard 
work that our students put in. 

Be sure to check out our next newsletter 
for upcoming student awards!

Student Work
Please be aware that homework is being 
set once a week in both mathematics and 
English.

Successful completion of homework leads 
to higher exam achievement. Students 
can request replacement copies of 
homework at any time.

Attendance
It is really important that students are in 
our classes for every single lesson.

Higher attendance leads to greater 
understanding and better preparation for 
exams

English and Mathematics Team

Important Dates

Mathematics Exams

Functional Skills 
Week Commencing:
30th April 2018
3rd June 2018

GCSE Mathematics
Paper 1 - Thursday 24th May 2018
Paper 2 - Thursday 7th June 2018
Paper 3 - Tuesday 12th June 2018

English Exams

Functional Skills 
Week Commencing:
30th April 2018
3rd June 2018

GCSE English
Paper 1 - Tuesday 5th June 2018
Paper 2 - Friday 8th June 2018

Useful Resources

Mathematics Lecturers

Graham Baker
bakerg@chelmsford.ac.uk

Mark Johnson
johnsonm@chelmsford.ac.uk

Ned Laurinavicius
laurinaviciusn@chelmsford.ac.uk

Angela Turner
turnera@chelmsford.ac.uk

Clare Rainbird
rainbirdc@chelmsford.ac.uk

English Lecturers

Robinne Colby
colbyr@chelmsford.ac.uk

Penny Gypps
gyppsp@chelmsford.ac.uk

Angela Muldoon
muldoona@chelmsford.ac.uk

Chantel Woodnutt
woodnottc@chelmsford.ac.uk

Managers

Curriculum Area Manager
Lisa Houghton
houghtonl@chelmsford.ac.uk

Programme Area Manager
Anna Robinson
robinsona@chelmsford.ac.uk

Mathematics
www.bartonmaths.com
www.corbettmaths.com

English
www.bbc.com/education/levels/ 
http://mrbuff.com/
https://padlet.com/colbyr/srt3xojprik3
https://padlet.com/colbyr/so1yxxj1xngk

If you find a path with noobstacles, it probably doesn’t lead anywhere.
Frank A Clark

@chelmsfordMETIS
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